

Queensland Government Gazette

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ISSN 0155-9370

Vol. 384] **MONDAY 11 MAY 2020** [No. 13

> **Public Service Commission** Brisbane, 11 May 2020

I, Annastacia Palaszczuk, Premier and Minister for Trade under the authority granted to me by section 93(2) of the Public Service Act 2008, do hereby appoint Mrs Rachel Hunter as the Under Treasurer, Queensland Treasury for a term from 11 May 2020 to 8 April 2023.

> ANNASTACIA PALASZCZUK MP PREMIER AND MINISTER FOR TRADE

> > **Public Service Commission** Brisbane, 11 May 2020

I, Annastacia Palaszczuk, Premier and Minister for Trade under the authority granted to me by section 93(2) of the Public Service Act 2008, do hereby appoint Mr Frankie Carrol as the Director-General, Department of Regional Development and Manufacturing for a term from 11 May 2020 to 10 February 2024.

> ANNASTACIA PALASZCZUK MP PREMIER AND MINISTER FOR TRADE

© The State of Queensland 2020 Copyright protects this publication. Except for purposes permitted by the Copyright Act, reproduction by whatever This page has been left blank intentionally